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1. Introduction of the Event

The School of Architecture and Design, Manipal University Jaipur, organised a School Connect to
guide aspiring students of Gayatri Hr. Sec school to explore their prospects in Architecture. The
school connect program is a platform for students to interact with experts in Architecture and bridge
the gap between theory and practice in the profession. It also aimed to help them navigate the
evolving Architecture, allowing them to learn and understand the field. The program was
coordinated by Ar. Kinzalk Chauhan and Ar. Siddharth Mishra from the Department of Architecture.

2. Objective of the Event

e To guide the aspiring students for Architecture.
e To increase visibility and enhance admissions for B.Arch programme at MUJ

3. Beneficiaries of the Event

More than 124 participants were present in the event.

4. Brief Description of the event

The school connect program was conducted on October 31st, 2022, from 11 am to 1 pm at Gayatri
Hr. Sec school, Gwalior and acted as a platform for students to interact with experts in Architecture
and understand about theory and practice in the profession.

One on one Counseling, briefing session regarding MUJ, Career Counseling Session, Admission
Information and Presentation are conducted. There were students of 10", 11" and 12 class. More
than 100 participants were present in the event.

The school connects program is organized to nurture and encourage the student by making them
aware of the carrier opportunities. It added significant value for the aspiring students who required
the guidance and path-breaking ideas to lead their way in understanding Architecture as a Profession.
The Principal of the School was felicitated by the team for their support for the conduction of the
event.

Page 3 of 7 School Connect Program — Gayatri Hr. Sc. School



fol/ g = e
s, e
“IRED oY >

MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

JAIPUR

5. Photographs of the event with captions

Gwalior,MP,India

4 Jinsi Road, Lashkar, Gwalior, 474001, MP,
India

1., Lat 26,1966
10/31/2
Note

Long 78.153185
30 AM GMT+05:30
by GPS Map Camera

Career Counselling session - 1 with the
students

Gwalior,MP, India

Jinsi Road, Lashkar, or,

India

Lat 26.196618, Long 78.153114
10/31/2022 11:32 AM GMT+05:30
Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera

Students during presentation

Gwalior,MP, India
Jinsi Road, Lashkar, Gwalior, 474001, MP,
4 India
Lat 26.196618, Long 78.153114
11:32 AM GMT+05:30

Students during presentation of FoD
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Career Counselling session — 2 with the
students
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Students during presentation

Gwalior,MP, India
Jinsi Road, Lashkar, Gwalior, 474001, MP,
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Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera

Felicitation of the Principal of Gayatri school
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6. Attendance of the Event
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Gayatri Higher Se’condafy School

Nimbalkar Ki Goth No 2 Hujrat Pull Gwalior 474001

Student Name

Aashka shrivastava
Abhay Chitalkar
Aditi Kirar

Aditya Sen

Ajan Khan

AKkash Jha

Akshat Sen

Altaf Khan

Anjani BANSAL

Anshika pal

Antra Raje Shirke

arshi Khan

Avid Khan

Bilal Khan
Chandresh Soni
Chitrangana Verma
Devraj Pal
girraj prajapati
Gouri Gupta
Gouri Pal
Harsh Parihar
Kajal Prajapati
Karan Goswami
Khushi Batham
Mahendra Sharma
Muskan Batham
Nandini Chaurasiya
Neeru Rajak

Nitin Shakya
Piyush Jain

Pooja Jaloriya
Priyansh Barodiya
Ragini Soni
Ritisha Goyal
Sakshi Khatik

S.NO

36
37
38

39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63

64
65
66
67
68
69

70

Student Name
Sandhya Jatav
Sheetal Jakhodiya
Sourabh Gurjar
Swastik Khare
Vaishnavi Rathore
Vanshika Bansal

Zoya Khan

Abnay Agarwal
Astha Rathore
Bhoomika Verma
Bhuvnesh Pal
Deepak Kushwah
Gunjan Rawat
Harsh Thorat
Harsh Thorat
Jaishika Shakya
Jatin Nibja

Juhi Sarwani

* Keshav Pandey

Krinsh Pal

Krish Gupta

Krish Sen

Krishna Gaud
Krishna Rathore
Lalita Pal

Lovely Sen

Lucy Gupta
Mahee Kanyaware
Mansha Ratnakar
Mohini Rajak

*Naina Sen

Nandini Prajapati
Nanshi Ahirwar
Pranjal Lakhera

Pratiksha Chauhan
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School Connect Program — Gayatri Hr. Sc. School




v MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
¥ JAIPUR

-
Student Name
rishav Ratnakar
Rohit Agarwal
;3 Rohit Sen
74 Saloni Shakya
75  Shital Ahirwar
76 Shivani Parihar
77 Sneha Khan
78 Sumit Lakhera
' 79 Sunny Ghanghoriya
80 Suraj Sharma
81 uma pakhariya
82 uma pakhariya
83 Uma Pakhariya
84 Varsha Kushwah
85 Yug Chauhan
86 Arman Sharma
87 Kartik Bhargava
88 Kesh kumar Ahirwar
89 Krrish Thakur
90 Kunal Gupta
91 Kunal Gupta
92 Ram Gupta
93 Ridhiya Sen
94 Sanchita garg
95 Shivani Shrivas
.96 Sunil Shakya
97 Vaishali Pal
98 Abhay Pathak
99 Aditya Lakshkar
100 Aman Shakya
101 Arman Khan
102 Ayush Shrivas
103 Chhavi Katare
104 Gajendra Rawat
105 Gourav Sarwani
106 Hari Mohan Goswami
107 Kavita Pakhariya
-108 Kripa Bansal

Page 6 of 7

gc/mo’ Corm eat P‘d‘aghmw fe/d o 3,},0/9_?_

S.NO Student Name
110 Lucky Batham
111 Neha Parihar
112 Neha Gurjar
113 Nischal Shivhare
114 Pooja Pakhariya
115 Puneet Pal
116 Shahjan Khan
117 Shivam Sharma
118 Sumit Morya
119 Vanshika Kushwah
120 - Varsha Gurjar
121 Vasim Khan

122 Veshnavi Prajapati
123 Vishal Chaurasiya
124 Vivek Gupta

>

Class Coordinator
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7. Link of MUJ website stating the event is uploaded on website
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Faculty Coordinator Faculty Coordinator
Ar. Kinzalk S Chauhan Ar. Siddharth Mishra

Page 7 of 7 School Connect Program — Gayatri Hr. Sc. School



