

FACULTY OF DESIGN

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

"School Connect Program" at GAYATRI Hr. Sec. School, Gwalior, MP

Date of Event (31/10/2022)



Contents of the Report

- 1. Introduction of the Event
- 2. Objective of the Event
- 3. Beneficiaries of the Event
- 4. Brief Description of the event
- 5. Photographs
- 6. Attendance of the Event
- 7. Link of MUJ website



1. Introduction of the Event

The School of Architecture and Design, Manipal University Jaipur, organised a School Connect to guide aspiring students of Gayatri Hr. Sec school to explore their prospects in Architecture. The school connect program is a platform for students to interact with experts in Architecture and bridge the gap between theory and practice in the profession. It also aimed to help them navigate the evolving Architecture, allowing them to learn and understand the field. The program was coordinated by Ar. Kinzalk Chauhan and Ar. Siddharth Mishra from the Department of Architecture.

2. Objective of the Event

- To guide the aspiring students for Architecture.
- To increase visibility and enhance admissions for B.Arch programme at MUJ

3. Beneficiaries of the Event

More than 124 participants were present in the event.

4. Brief Description of the event

The school connect program was conducted on October 31st, 2022, from 11 am to 1 pm at Gayatri Hr. Sec school, Gwalior and acted as a platform for students to interact with experts in Architecture and understand about theory and practice in the profession.

One on one Counseling, briefing session regarding MUJ, Career Counseling Session, Admission Information and Presentation are conducted. There were students of 10th, 11th and 12th class. More than 100 participants were present in the event.

The school connects program is organized to nurture and encourage the student by making them aware of the carrier opportunities. It added significant value for the aspiring students who required the guidance and path-breaking ideas to lead their way in understanding Architecture as a Profession. The Principal of the School was felicitated by the team for their support for the conduction of the event.



5. Photographs of the event with captions



Career Counselling session - 1 with the students



Career Counselling session – 2 with the students



Students during presentation



Students during presentation



Students during presentation of FoD



Felicitation of the Principal of Gayatri school



6. Attendance of the Event

Gayatri	Higher	Secondary	School
720200000000000000000000000000000000000	: 10 THE THE PROPERTY OF THE P	이번을 보고 있다면 아이들은 사람들이 얼마나 아니를 살았다면?	

Nimbalkar Ki Goth No 2 Hujrat Pull Gwalior 47400	Nimbalkar	Ki	Goth N	02	Huirat	Pull	Gwalior	47400
--	-----------	----	--------	----	--------	------	---------	-------

	Nimbalkar Ki Goth No 2	Hujrat Pull	Gwalior 474001
s.NO	Student Name	S.NO	Student Name
1	Aashka shrivastava	36	Sandhya Jatav
2	Abhay Chitalkar	37	Sheetal Jakhodiya
3	Aditi Kirar	38	Sourabh Gurjar
4	Aditya Sen	39	Swastik Khare
5	Ajan Khan	40	Vaishnavi Rathore
6	Akash Jha	41	Vanshika Bansal
7	Akshat Sen	42	Zoya Khan
8	Altaf Khan	43	Abnay Agarwal
9	Anjani BANSAL	. 44	Astha Rathore
10	Anshika pal	45	Bhoomika Verma
11	Antra Raje Shirke	46	Bhuvnesh Pal
12	arshi Khan	47	Deepak Kushwah
13	Avid Khan	48	Gunjan Rawat
14	Bilal Khan	49	Harsh Thorat
15	Chandresh Soni	50	Harsh Thorat
16	Chitrangana Verma	51	Jaishika Shakya
17	Devraj Pal	52	Jatin Nibja
18	girraj prajapati	53	Juhi Sarwani
19		54	Keshav Pandey
20	Gouri Pal	55	Krinsh Pal
	Harsh Parihar	. 56	Krish Gupta
21	Kajal Prajapati	57	Krish Sen
22	Karan Goswami	58	Krishna Gaud
23	Khushi Batham	59	Krishna Rathore
24	Mahendra Sharma	60	Lalita Pal
25		61	Lovely Sen
26	Muskan Batham	62	Lucy Gupta
27	Nandini Chaurasiya	63	Mahee Kanyaware
28	Neeru Rajak	64	Mansha Ratnakar
29	Nitin Shakya	. 65	Mohini Rajak
30	Piyush Jain	66	Naina Sen
31	Pooja Jaloriya	67	Nandini Prajapati
32	Priyansh Barodiya	. 68	Nanshi Ahirwar
33	Ragini Soni	69	Pranjal Lakhera
· 34	Ritisha Goyal		Pratiksha Chauhan
35	Sakshi Khatik	70	Pratiksna Chaunan



	Student Name		Student Name
,	rishav Ratnakar	110	Lucky Batham
72		111	Neha Parihar
73	Rohit Sen	112	Neha Gurjar Nischal Shivhare
74	Saloni Shakya	113 114	Pooja Pakhariya
75	Shital Ahirwar	114	Puneet Pal
76	Shivani Parihar Sneha Khan	116	Shahjan Khan
77	Sumit Lakhera	117	Shivam Sharma
78 79	Sunny Ghanghoriya	118	Sumit Morya
80	Suraj Sharma	119	Vanshika Kushwah
81	uma pakhariya		Varsha Gurjar
82	uma pakhariya	121	Vasim Khan
83	Uma Pakhariya	122	Veshnavi Prajapati
83 84	Varsha Kushwah	123	Vishal Chaurasiya
	49 (34 (34 (34 (34 (34 (34 (34 (34 (34 (34	124	Vivek Gupta
35	Yug Chauhan	. 124	117Ch duptu
86	Arman Sharma		
87	Kartik Bhargava		kith jillian Natheria - T
88	Kesh kumar Ahirwar		
89	Krrish Thakur		
90	Kunal Gupta		
91	Kunal Gupta		
92	Ram Gupta		
93	Ridhiya Sen		
94	Sanchita garg		
95	Shivani Shrivas	15	
96	Sunil Shakya		
97	Vaishali Pal		· K
98	Abhay Pathak		Show
99	Aditya Lakshkar		sign.
100	Aman Shakya		Class Coordinator
01	Arman Khan		
02	Ayush Shrivas		
.03	Chhavi Katare		00
04	Gajendra Rawat		ARPleses
	Gourav Sarwani		Principal
100	Hari Mohan Goswami		Gayatri Higher Secondary School
	Kavita Pakhariya		Nimbalkar Ki Goth-2 Gwallor (M.P.)
	Krina Ransal		
	Schoo	1 Conment 1	Proformme held on 31/10/2
			31/10/2
			12 fless
			AKK103
			31/1



7. Link of MUJ website stating the event is uploaded on website

Faculty Coordinator

Ar. Kinzalk S Chauhan

Faculty Coordinator

Siddharth Mishes

Ar. Siddharth Mishra